HBC LED Cloud
High Bay/Low Bay Luminaire
• Use where the very highest efficacy is desired or required.
• Ideal for big box stores, supermarkets, warehouses, factories, and retail
spaces  with high mounting requirements. Up light prevents dark, cavernous
ceilings.
• For commercial or industrial spaces where an enclosed, lensed luminaire is
needed or preferred.

1. LumEns and voLtagE BasEd on “fa” frostEd
aCryLIC LEns optIon & 5000k CCt
ORDERING GUIDE    example: hBcleD244l5k47-9fa
 Warranty
• 5 yEar LImItEd Warranty on LEd Boards &
drIvErs.
LUMAX LIGHTING
HBCLED.0516
CataLog numBEr:  hBcleD244l5k47-9fa
DIMENSIONS
spECIfICatIons and dImEnsIonaL data suBjECt to ChangE
WIthout notICE.
photoMetriC Data
Filename: HBCLED244L5K47-9FA
Manufacturer: LUMAX LIGHTING
Luminaire: INTERIOR HIGH BAY LUMINAIRE
Luminaire Cat: HBCLED244L5K47-9FA
Lamp: LED
Lamp Output: 1 lamp, total luminaire Lumens: 24417.2
Max Candela: 8,620.8 at Horizontal: 90Â°, Vertical: 2.5Â°
Input Wattage: 194.4
Luminous Opening: Rectangle (L: 47.04", W: 15")
Test: 102205597CHI-003
Test Date: 8/24/2015
Test Lab: INTERTEK
Photometry : Type C
CIE Class: Direct
Cutoff Class: Cutoff
Nema Type: 7 X 7
Zonal Lumen Summary
Zone Lumens % Luminaire
0-30 6,550.0 26.8%
0-40 10,689.4 43.8%
0-60 18,625.0 76.3%
60-90 5,199.6 21.3%
70-100 2,738.9 11.2%
90-120 475.5 1.9%
0-90 23,824.6 97.6%
90-180 592.6 2.4%
0-180 24,417.2 100%
Coefficients Of Utilization - Zonal Cavity Method
Effective Floor Cavity Reflectance: 20%
RCC %: 80 70 50 30 10 0
RW %:
RCR: 0
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
70 50 30 0
1.18 1.18 1.18 1.18
1.08 1.03 .98 .94
.98 .90 .83 .77
.89 .79 .70 .64
.82 .70 .61 .54
.75 .62 .53 .47
.69 .56 .47 .41
.64 .51 .42 .36
.60 .46 .38 .32
.56 .43 .34 .29
.53 .39 .31 .26
70 50 30 0
1.15 1.15 1.15 .98
1.05 1.00 .96 .82
.95 .87 .81 .69
.87 .77 .69 .58
.79 .68 .60 .50